DRAFT 2025 BUDGET - PUBLIC COMMENTS PLEASE SUBMIT BY JUNE 30TH, 2025 - THANK YOU!

Q1 Are you a:

Answered: 10  Skipped: 0

Year-round

0,
resident 60.00%

Seasonal

0,
resident 30.00%

Business owner

Other (please
specify)

10.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Year-round resident 60.00%
Seasonal resident 30.00%
Business owner 0.00%

Other (please specify) 10.00%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Work in Temagami but live in New Liskeard
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DATE
6/27/2025 11:57 AM
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Q2 Do you pay property taxes to the Municipality of Temagami?

Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No

TOTAL

40%

Answered: 10

50%

60%

2/18

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
80.00% 8
20.00% 2

10
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Q3 What area of the Municipality do you live in or represent?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 0

Temagami North
g i - 20-000A)
- Townsite

Temagami South

40.00%
- Town
Marten River
Outskirts of
Town

Lake Temagami 40.00%

All Other Lakes

Bear Island

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Temagami North - Townsite 20.00%
Temagami South - Town 40.00%
Marten River 0.00%
Outskirts of Town 0.00%

Lake Temagami 40.00%

All Other Lakes 0.00%

Bear Island 0.00%

Other (please specify) 0.00%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q4 Do you believe the draft 2025 budget reflects appropriate priorities for
the Municipality of Temagami?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 0

Yes 30.00%

No 10.00%

Somewhat 40.00%

Other (please

. 20.00%
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 30.00%

No 10.00%

Somewhat 40.00%

Other (please specify) 20.00%

TOTAL 20
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 No economic development money for tourism, development of the downtown, housing etc 6/27/2025 11:57 AM

2 I'm uncertain what the town's priorities should be however it's disappointing to note all the 6/18/2025 9:37 AM

projects upcoming in the town, all of which will be partly funded by the seasonal owners, while
at the same time council continues to look for ways to create difficulties and financial
hardships for the cottagers (waste disposal, parking fees etc)
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Q5 The draft budget includes capital investments such as road
resurfacing, lagoon upgrades, and infrastructure planning. Which types of
capital projects do you believe should receive top priority in 20257 (Select

up to 3)

Answered: 10  Skipped: 0

_ 60-000/0
Water and
Wastewater 40.00%

Infrastructure
Equipment and
Vehicles (e.g., 30.00%
graders,...
Public
Facilities
(e.g., arena...

Environmental
Projects (e.g., - 20.00%

landfill...

Fire

Equipment an...
Parks,
Recreation, and
Trails

Roads and
Bridges

Other (please

. 30.00%
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Roads and Bridges 60.00%

Water and Wastewater Infrastructure 40.00%
Equipment and Vehicles (e.g., graders, trucks) 30.00%

Public Facilities (e.g., arena, welcome centre) 0.00%
Environmental Projects (e.g., landfill closure) 20.00%

Fire Department Equipment and Safety 50.00%

Parks, Recreation, and Trails 0.00%

Other (please specify) 30.00%

Total Respondents: 10

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Top priority's. NO to new borrowing. Pay off dept. 6/26/2025 12:02 PM

5/18



DRAFT 2025 BUDGET - PUBLIC COMMENTS PLEASE SUBMIT BY JUNE 30TH, 2025 - THANK YOU!

see comment above 6/18/2025 9:37 AM

Required health and safety concerns that need to be addressed 6/17/2025 11:23 AM
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Q6 Please rank the following 2025 proposed capital projects from most
important to least important, based on what you believe the Municipality
should prioritize this year. Please see the proposed 2025 Capital Works
PDF at https://www.temagami.ca/public/download/files/269885 for further
detail on these projects and allocations.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 1
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Engineered
Design Plans
for a New...
Landfill
Reserve
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Desludging
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Temagami
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Engineered
Design Plans for
a New
PW/Municipal/Fire
Building/Library

Landfill Reserve
Allocation - For
Future Closure
Costs

Lagoon
Desludging
Reserve
Allocation - For
Future Sludge
Removal

Grinder Pump
Timers Reserve
Allocation - For
Future Purchase

Temagami
Access Road
Repairs and
Engineering (to be
prepared for future
funding
opportunities)

Temagami
Access Bridge
Repair

Other Gravel
Roads - Ditching,
Brushing,
Culverts, Gravel

Fox Run - Double
Surface
Treatment - Chip
& Tar

Goward / Hillcrest
/ Alder - Double
Surface
Treatment - Chip
& Tar

New Loader &
Broom

New 1/2 Ton

Engineer
Inspections tower
and platforms

Lean to for Arena
Exit Doors -
South side of
Building - Safety

2 40ft Sea cans -

1

11.11%
1

11.11%
1

0.00%

0.00%

22.22%
2

0.00%

0.00%

44.44%
4

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

2

33.33%
3
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0.00%

11.11%
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0.00%

0.00%

11.11%
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0.00%
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1

0.00%
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11.11%
1

33.33%
3

11.11%
1

0.00%
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11.11%
1

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

11.11%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%
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0.00%
0

0.00%
0

33.33%
3

11.11%
1

0.00%
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1

0.00%
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0.00%
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1

22.22%
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11.11%
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0.00%

11.11%
1

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

11.11%
1

0.00%
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0.00%

0.00%

11.11%
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to store
equipment so that
ice surface can
be utilized in
summer months
for programming

TFD Bunker Gear
- to outfit new fire
fighters

Rectify Boiler
System (High
efficiency furnace
with air) - Safety

OCWA Sewer
Capital - Various
upgrades and
repairs required

OCWA Water
Capital - Various
upgrades and
repairs required

Ambulance
Building Capital -
Repairs to
entrance door and
garage doors
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Q7 The 2025 draft includes approximately $551,530 in new borrowing. Do

you support borrowing to complete major capital projects when funding

Only for
essential
projects

Other (please

. 10.00%
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Only for essential projects

Other (please specify)

TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 For fox run rd

may not be available?

Answered: 10

30.00%

40.00%

40% 50% 60%

11/18

Skipped: 0

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
20.00%

30.00%

40.00%

10.00%

DATE
6/19/2025 7:02 AM

10
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Q8 A 4% tax rate increase has been proposed. Do you believe this is

Answered: 10

30.00%

Too high 30.00%

Reasonable and
necessary

Too low

Should be
avoided
altogether

20.00%

Other (please

. 20.00%
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Reasonable and necessary 30.00%

Too high 30.00%

Too low 0.00%

Should be avoided altogether 20.00%

Other (please specify) 20.00%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 I don't believe the seasonal residents should be forced to participate in the budget shortfall for
town only projects

2 12% increases in taxes and fees annually over the past 3 plus years. Use the stabilization

reserves to minimize the blow to the residents or put less back in and rollover some of the

funds to this years budget

12/18

10

DATE
6/18/2025 9:37 AM

6/17/2025 11:23 AM
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Q9 The budget includes contributions to and withdrawals from various
municipal reserves. How comfortable are you with the Municipality’s
current reserve management?

Answered: 10

Very

20.00%

Somewhat

comfortable 20.00%

Not comfortable 20.00%

Not sure /
Need more
information

30.00%

Other (please

. 10.00%
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very comfortable

Somewhat comfortable

Not comfortable

Not sure / Need more information

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
20.00%

20.00%
20.00%
30.00%

10.00%

1 $500 k surpluses should help lower taxes by budgeting tighter. Glad to see 10% contingencies
for wages reduced to closer to actual. Way over budgeted last year and now the big surplus
isn't helping the taxpayers as it's getting put into reserve s again. Put in budget to help keep

taxes and fees down.

13/18

10

DATE
6/17/2025 11:23 AM
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Q10 When faced with difficult financial decisions, which approach would

Increase
property taxes

you prefer Council take?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 0

Reduce services - 20.00%

Delay capital
projects

Increase user
fees

Apply for more
grants even if
competitive
Consider
shared services
with other...

Borrow more
funds

Other (please
specify)

0%

10.00%

10.00%

30.00%

30.00%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Increase property taxes 0.00% 0
Reduce services 20.00% 2
Delay capital projects 10.00% 1
Increase user fees 10.00% 1
Apply for more grants even if competitive 30.00% 3
Consider shared services with other municipalities 0.00% 0
Borrow more funds 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 30.00% 3
TOTAL 10
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Paid parking would help with more money 6/19/2025 7:02 AM

2 Implement Automated Speed Enforcement in Town 6/17/2025 10:17 PM

3 Use your reserves to fund capital or to leverage other funding. Roll over unspent funds instead 6/17/2025 11:23 AM
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of dumping them back into reserves. Plan better capital projects. Fox Run was a disaster. Poor
planning and poor project execution has big impact on taxpayers and tax rates and fees.
Hopefully lessons learned and better planning and execution going forward, but without
changes to some of the folks involved In the projects, I'm not very confident at this point.
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Q11 Do you feel that you have access to enough inform
understand how your municipal taxes are spent?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 0

Yes 30.00%

Somewhat 40.00%

No (please
specify what 30.00%
would helpy...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
Somewhat

No (please specify what would help you better understand the municipal budget?)

TOTAL

# NO (PLEASE SPECIFY WHAT WOULD HELP YOU BETTER UNDERSTAND THE
MUNICIPAL BUDGET?)

1 Return to municipal governance by de-corporation of the municipality.

2 I would like to see a breakdown on the source of property taxes between town residents and
businesses vs seasonal residents and related businesses.

3 Operational budget more than doubled Over the past 7-8 years is concerning. Affordability is

becoming an issue in Temagami.

16/18

ation to

RESPONSES
30.00%

40.00%

30.00%

DATE

6/26/2025 12:02 PM
6/18/2025 9:37 AM

6/17/2025 11:23 AM
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Q12 How would you prefer to receive budget updates and participate in

municipal financial planning?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 0
Email
mal _ 30.000/0
newsletters
. Municipal 90.00%
website updates
Town Hall
meetings 10.00%
(in-person o...
Social media 20.00%
updates
Printed
newsletters or
notices
Public open
house during- 10.00%
budget season
Other (ple?se 10.00%
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Email newsletters 30.00% 3
Municipal website updates 20.00% 2
Town Hall meetings (in-person or virtual) 10.00% 1
Social media updates 20.00% 2
Printed newsletters or notices 0.00% 0
Public open house during budget season 10.00% 1
Other (please specify) 10.00% 1
TOTAL 10
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 This process works as long as the info is properly reviewed and considered. Many comments 6/17/2025 11:23 AM

didn’'t seem to get through last year.
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Q13 Please provide any additional comments on the 2025 Draft Budget for

the Municipality of Temagami.

Answered: 8  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES

We need more development to Increase taxes so we can afford to take better care of this
town. NO ONE wants to live in such a poor state town. But you need to improve it in the
meantime to attract new permanent residents and building. If you have to Borrow so be it.
Grants are available as well which | am pleased the staff have done such a good job securing
recently. We need more of that.

Protect the $10,000 in reserve for CIP

NO to new borrowing. Pay off dept. Live within our means.

Fox run road needs to be addressed ASAP

See above comments

ASE would likely generate up to 400,000 in 2026...secure a contractor to provide a report.

Just consider that we are in a trade war that will likely result in an economic recession and
price deflation. Now is not the time to raise taxes or engage in non-essential cap-ex.

A Quick Look at the bottom line shows a big surplus coming. Some of this should be
redirected to help offset some of the tax and fees increase.
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DATE
6/30/2025 9:50 AM

6/27/2025 11:57 AM
6/26/2025 12:02 PM
6/19/2025 7:02 AM
6/18/2025 9:37 AM
6/17/2025 10:17 PM
6/17/2025 9:58 PM

6/17/2025 11:23 AM



